SECOND AMENDMENT TO

LICENSE AND USE AGREEMENT
(Williamson County Sun Newspaper Rack at Justice Center)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT LICENSE
AND USE AGREEMENT, hereinafter “Second Amendment”, is entered into effective
as of the date of the last party’s execution hereof, between Williamson County, Texas, a
body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, hereinafier “County”, and
Williamson County Sun, Inc., hereinafter “User,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and User executed that certain agreement entitled License & Use
Agreement (Williamson County Sun Newspaper Rack at Justice Center) hereinafter the
“Agreement”, which became effective as of April 14, 2015 and thereafter amended the
Agreement pursuant to a First Amendment to License and Use Agreement dated effective
as of July 14, 2015;

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement in order to extend the
term of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, County and User agree that the Agreement
is amended as follows:

AGREEMENTS

1. County and User agreement to extend the term of the agreement for an additional five
years commencing as of September 30, 2019 and continuing until September 30,
2024,

2. Each party represents and warrants that it has due power and lawful authority to
execute and deliver this Second Amendment and to perform its obligations under the
Agreement; and, furthermore, the Agreement and this Second Amendment are the
valid, binding and enforceable obligations of such patty.

3. All other terms of the Agreement and any prior amendments thereto which have not
been specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full
force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
be signed by their duly authorized representatives on behalf of such party, to be effective

as of the date of the last party’s execution hereof.
CO{J/NTY

Valede @' Vré sndin %Qhag(
DATED L . 00

USER:

The Williamson County Sun. Inc.
Company / Organization

Authorized Signer: K{/{%Wl %/(L

Printed Name: DJL w N S7L€€[‘€/
Representative Capacity: C vt a o W“‘"‘*",‘Sf'ﬁ

patep __ (ot [ .20 Jg
Contact Person: b/\q)@w// (L —

Address: 707 S. Main Street
Georgetown. TX 78626

Phone No.:  512.930.4824





